deduction of Security Deposit etc. in page -2 and other pages as are required to be filled in.

- d. If the specified pages of the Tender Document are not signed by the Tenderer.
- e. If the Tender is not submitted in a Cover properly sealed and name of the work is not indicated on the cover with N.I.T No.
- w) For the refund of the Earnest Money of the unsuccessful Tenderer(s), he / they is / are to apply for the same to the Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Siliguri, giving the reference to the work, N.I.T. No., Date of Tender, amount and mode of Earnest Money deposited all in a complete from. The Earnest Money of All Tenderer other then the 1st, 2nd and the 3rd lowest Tenderers in each case, maybe refunded as early as possible.
- x) To verify the Competency, Capacity and Financial Stability of the intending Tenderer(s) the Issuing Authority may demand production of any necessary Document(s) as it may deem necessary.
- y) The payment of R/A as well as Final Bill for any work will be made according to the availability of specific Fund and no claim whatsoever for delayed payment will be entertained.
  - z) As per Memo No.1627(8)-IA dt.26.11.2001 of Secretary of I & W. Dept., Government of West Bengal, Clause-25 of Tender Form No.2911/2911(ii)/2911(ii) stands deleted in respect of contract value less than Rs.100 lakh (Rupees hundred lakh only).
  - aa) The concerned Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division-III, , Karnajora, Uttar Dinajpur . may Conduct an interview of the applicants for the tender for verification of original documents for Confirmation of the eligibility criteria.

Sub-Divisional Officer 14 [03]1)
Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub- Division-III

MEMO NO.

DATE-

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- 01. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 02. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri
- 03. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimorh, Siliguri.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri
- 05. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Tinbattimorh, Siliguri
- 06. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajhora, Raiganj, Uttardinajpur.
- 07. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 08. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Resource Division -1, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 09. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri-05
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 13. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri-05.
- 14. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.I/II, Islampur.
- 15. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barage Division., Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri
- 16. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Hd. Qr. Division/ Teesta Canal Division No.III, Karnajhora, Raiganj, Uttardinajpur
- 17. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 18. The SDO, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division-I/II, Oodlabari, Siliguri.
- 19. The Divisional Accountant, T.B. E Division
- 20. Notice Board, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division III, Karnajora.
- 21. Estimating Section, T.B. Electrical Division

Soll

Sub-Divisional Officer
Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division III